

SUPER TANNERY LIMITED

CIN No.: L19131UP1984PLC00621

Regd. Office: 187/170, Jajmau Road, Kanpur - 208 010 (U.P.);

Ph.: +91 7522000370, Fax: +91 512 2460792, Email: share@supertannery.com, Web: www.supertannery.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

(₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Three Months ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Three Months ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Three Months ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Three Months ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	6,605.46	6,369.83	4,938.76	22,902.91	6,508.90	6,444.56	4,809.63	23,102.12
2.	Net Profit before Interest, depreciation, exceptional items and tax	598.69	711.52	425.36	1,989.74	592.79	695.38	423.38	1,986.11
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	306.41	361.83	161.75	857.11	300.10	341.43	156.37	839.37
4.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	306.41	361.83	161.75	857.11	300.10	341.43	156.37	839.37
5.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	222.46	224.03	119.82	590.73	216.15	204.70	114.44	573.08
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period.	223.79	217.76	124.50	602.65	217.51	210.83	119.00	597.03
7.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- Per Share)	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/-each) (Not Annualized*)								
	Basic	0.21	0.21	0.11	0.55	0.20	0.20	0.11	0.54
	Diluted	0.21	0.21	0.11	0.55	0.20	0.20	0.11	0.54

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites:- www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.supertannery.com. 2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter. The said financial results of the Parent Company and its subsidiaries [together referred as the "Group"] have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 110 – Consolidated financial statements".

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Itikharul Amin
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00037424

Place: KANPUR
 Date: 13.08.2024

Zydus Foundation

Registered office : Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536 Khoraj (Gandhinagar),
 Nr. Vaishnodevi Circle, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad 382 481.
 Website : www.zydusfoundation.com, CIN : U85300GJ2019NPL105919

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	INR- Lakh			
		3 Months ended 30/06/2024	Preceding 3 Months ended 31/03/2024	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30/06/2023 in the previous year	Previous Year ended 31/03/2024
1	Total income from operations	3,293	3,341	2,882	13,174
2	(Loss)/ Surplus after tax	(110)	64	(66)	473
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	(113)	61	(67)	458
4	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	5	5	5	5
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (i.e. Other Equity)				23,978
6	Net worth				23,983
7	Total outstanding Debt	9,000	9,000	14,500	9,000
8	Debt Equity Ratio	0.38	0.38	0.65	0.38
9	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.06	0.08	N.A.	0.36
10	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.01	4.13	2.48	3.31

Notes:
 [1] The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024 are available on the Company's website: www.zydusfoundation.com and on the website of NSE [www.nseindia.com].
 [2] The Company is a Section 8 Company, hence disclosure for EPS is not applicable.

By order of the Board,
 For Zydus Foundation

Jyotindra B. Gor
 Director
 DIN : 06439935

Date: August 13, 2024
 Place: Ahmedabad

WINDLAS BIOTECH LIMITED

Registered Office: 40/1, Mohabewala Industrial Area, SBI Road, Dehradun-248110 (Uttarakhand), India
 Telephone No: 0135-6608000 | Email ID: cs@windlasbiotech.com | Website: www.windlasbiotech.com

CIN: L74899UR2001PLC033407

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone (₹ in Millions, except per equity share data)			Consolidated (₹ in Millions, except per equity share data)		
		For the Quarter ended on		For the year ended on	For the Quarter ended on		For the year ended on
		30th June 2024 (Unaudited)	30th June 2023 (Unaudited)	31st March 2024 (Audited)	30th June 2024 (Unaudited)	30th June 2023 (Unaudited)	31st March 2024 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	1,751.53	1,447.86	6,309.56	1,751.53	1,447.86	6,309.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	183.11	163.41	770.23	183.11	163.40	770.91
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	183.11	163.41	770.23	183.11	163.40	770.91
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	134.79	120.66	581.44	134.79	120.65	581.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	130.15	117.37	579.01	130.15	117.37	579.39
6	Equity Share Capital	104.50	103.99	103.99	104.50	103.99	103.99
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	4,398.92	-	-	4,395.37
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 5/- each)						
	1. Basic:	6.47	5.79	27.95	6.47	5.79	27.97
	2. Diluted:	6.44	5.79	27.86	6.44	5.79	27.88

Notes:
 1. The Standalone and the consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meetings held on August 13, 2024. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2024 are the balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of the year ended March 31, 2024 and the published unaudited figures for the nine months ended December 31, 2023, which were subject to a limited review by the statutory auditor.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended as at June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended as at June 30, 2024 are available on the websites of Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of Company (www.windlasbiotech.com).

For and on behalf of the board of directors of Windlas Biotech Limited

-Sd-
Hitesh Windlass
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02030941

Place: Gurugram (Haryana)
 Date: August 13, 2024

ROYAL INDIA CORPORATION LIMITED					
Regd. Off: 3501, Floor-35, Vertu Tower, Katrak Road, Wadala Market, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400031					
CIN: L45400MH1984PLC032274, Website: www.ricl.in, Email: info@ricl.in					
Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024					
(Rs. in lakhs, except earning per share data)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (un-audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,159.91	(283.23)	1,349.94	2,714.90
2.	Net Profit/ Loss before tax and exceptional items	(37.58)	(341.04)	(33.56)	(905.81)
3.	Net Profit/ Loss before tax after exceptional items	(37.58)	(341.04)	(33.56)	(905.81)
4.	Net Profit/ Loss after Tax	(37.58)	(257.80)	(33.56)	(824.38)
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(37.58)	(257.80)	(33.56)	(824.38)
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,09,47,00,000	23,08,00,000	23,08,00,000	23,08,00,000
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				(4,491.82)
8.	Earnings per share of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each				
	(a) Basic	(0.03)	(1.12)	(0.15)	(3.57)
	(b) Diluted	(0.03)	(1.12)	(0.15)	(3.57)

Notes: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 approved by the Audit Committee and Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August, 2024 and the same was subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 2) The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and the Company on www.ricl.in.

By order of the Board
 For Royal India Corporation Limited
 Sd/-
 Mr. Nitin Gujral
 (Managing Director)
 DIN: 08184605

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 12.08.2024

GNRC LTD.				
Regd. Office: GNRC Complex, Hapur, Distt: Meerut - 201001, U.P.				
CIN: U01100UP1999PLC000000 Website: www.gnrcpl.com Phone: 05975-04000				
STATEMENT OF QUARTERLY STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE, 2024				
(Amount in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	9,077.26	7,006.40	32,962.36
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,837.21	881.20	6,531.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,837.21	881.20	6,531.24
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,034.34	327.11	4,204.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	1,034.34	327.11	4,204.12
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,034.34	1,034.34	1,034.34
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(1,034.34)	(1,034.34)	(1,034.34)
8	Securities Premium Account	5,199.11	5,199.11	5,199.11
9	Net worth	3,005.11	(2,039.23)	995.46
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	2,100	2,100	2,100
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.69	0.70	2.04
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	10.80	3.25	40.88
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio *	1.00	1.00	1.00
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio *	1.00	1.00	1.00
17	Debt to Equity Ratio	0.69	0.70	2.04
18	Debt to Capitalization Ratio	0.69	0.70	2.04
19	Debt to Total Assets Ratio	0.69	0.70	2.04
20	Debt to Total Liabilities Ratio	0.69	0.70	2.04
21	Debt to Total Assets Ratio	0.69	0.70	2.04
22	Debt to Total Liabilities Ratio	0.69	0.70	2.04
23	Debt to Total Assets Ratio	0.69	0.70	2.04
24	Debt to Total Liabilities Ratio	0.69	0.70	2.04
25	Debt to Total Assets Ratio	0.69	0.70	2.04
26	Debt to Total Liabilities Ratio	0.69	0.70	2.04
27	Debt to Total Assets Ratio	0.69	0.70	2.04
28	Debt to Total Liabilities Ratio	0.69	0.70	2.04

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly standalone unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange, BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (GNRC).
 https://gnrcpl.com/investors/listing-compliance

b) For the items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange, BSE (www.bseindia.com).

For GNRC Ltd.
 Sd/-
Dr. Noman Chandra Borah
 Chairman cum Managing Director
 DIN: 00965988

Date: 14 August, 2024

Place: Guwahati-8

GUJARAT INDUSTRIES POWER COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office : P.O. Ranoli - 391 350, Dist. Vadodara (Gujarat)
 Tel. No.: (0265) 2232768, Fax No.: (0265) 2230029, Email ID : investors@gipcl.com
 Website : www.gipcl.com, CIN : L99999GJ1985PLC007868

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th JUNE 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	[Rs. in Lakhs]		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2024 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2024 Audited	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.06.2023 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	34,112.91	1,42,503.59	36,021.42
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	8,620.61	25,251.69	7,298.64
3	Exceptional Items	-	-	-
4	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	8,620.61	25,251.69	7,298.64
5	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	6,778.15	19,851.07	5,737.36
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8,040.42	20,793.45	6,729.94
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	15,125.12	15,125.12	15,125.12
8	Other Equity		3,15,426.11	
9	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations (not annualised)			
	a) Basic (Rs.)	4.48	13.12	3.79
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	4.48	13.12	3.79

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results are available on websites of Stock Exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website (www.gipcl.com).
 2. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective Meetings held on 12th August, 2024.
 3. The Company has designated an exclusive e-mail ID viz. investors@gipcl.com for investor grievance redressal.

For Gujarat Industries Power Company Limited
[Vatsala Vasudeva]
 Managing Director

Place : Vadodara
 Date : 12th August, 2024

Hedge Finance Ltd

Reg. Off.: Hedge House, Mamangalam, Palarivattom, Kochi, Kerala – 682025, CIN: U65923KL2011PLC027672

Unaudited Financial Statement for the Quarter ended 30th JUNE 2024 (Standalone)

[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] Rs. in lakhs

Sl.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1243.54	1061.30	4633.86
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	216.43	169.89	717.11
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	216.43	169.89	717.11
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	173.02	132.63	546.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	173.02	132.63	531.85
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3401.65	3401.65	3401.65
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation)	1355.67	885.48	1182.65
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	4757.32	4287.13	4584.30
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-

AMIN TANNERY LIMITED

CIN No. U19115UP2013PLC055834

Regd. Office: 15/288 C, Civil Lines, Kanpur - 208 001 (U.P.);

Ph. No.: +91 512 2304077, Email: share@amintannery.in, Web: www.amintannery.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024
(₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	976.00	1,180.63	1,406.56	4,717.72
2.	Net Profit before interest, depreciation, exceptional items and tax	58.43	61.93	85.47	295.10
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	8.58	16.15	14.48	47.65
4.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	8.58	16.15	14.48	47.65
5.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6.67	12.44	10.76	35.94
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	4.87	13.56	9.23	38.09
7.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73
8.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/-each) * (Not Annualized*)				
i.	Before Extraordinary Items (in ₹)	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.03
ii.	After Extraordinary Items (in ₹)	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.03

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended standalone financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites:- www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.amintannery.in

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors
Itikharul Amin
Director
DIN : 00037424

Place: KANPUR
Date: 13.08.2024

इण्डिया फिनसेक लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: सी-16, प्रथम तल, आईटीआईआईआई नैक के ऊपर, प्रयाग विहार, रोड-14, रोडिंगी, नई दिल्ली-110005

CIN No. U67120RJ1996PLC011406, कोर्पोरेट कार्यालय: ए-1 गोपालबाड़ी, अजमेर पुलिस के पास, मेट्रो प्लॉट नंबर 143 के सामने, जयपुर-302001, राजस्थान, भारत। दूरभाष: +91 141 6767067 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: कोगटा हाउस, आजाद मोहल्ला, जयपुर-302024, राजस्थान, भारत। ईमेल: info@kogta.in | www.kogta.in

30 जून, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु स्टैंडबलॉन एवं संशोधित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश (ईड एफएल अनुपालन)
(₹ लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडबलॉन				संशोधित			
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त तिमाही वर्ष		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त तिमाही वर्ष	
		30 जून 24 (अनऑडिटेड)	31 मार्च 24 (ऑडिटेड)	30 जून 23 (अनऑडिटेड)	31 मार्च 24 (अनऑडिटेड)	30 जून 24 (अनऑडिटेड)	31 मार्च 24 (अनऑडिटेड)	30 जून 23 (अनऑडिटेड)	31 मार्च 24 (अनऑडिटेड)
1.	प्रचालनों से कुल आय (मुद्र)	58.93	33.17	1.22	41.17	1,709.57	6,413.71		
2.	अवधि के लिए मुद्र लागू (कर, अपवादात्मक और असाधारण मदों से पहले)	50.89	28.23	(8.15)	2.80	583.29	1,807.85		
3.	कर से पहले अवधि के लिए मुद्र लागू (लाभ) (अपवादात्मक और असाधारण मदों से पहले)	50.89	28.23	(8.15)	2.80	583.29	1,807.85		
4.	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए मुद्र लागू (लाभ) (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	33.51	25.08	(8.11)	2.01	438.73	1,217.18		
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए लागू/लाभ) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) सहित	33.51	25.08	(8.11)	2.01	438.73	1,217.80		
6.	बैक-अप इविकटी शेयर पूंजी	2,494.17	2,494.17	2,494.17	2,494.17	2,494.17	2,494.17		
7.	रिजर्व (बैलेंस शीट में दिखाए गए पुनर्मुल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर)	-	-	-	-	1,970.72	-	4,484.96	
8.	प्रति शेयर आय (असाधारण मदों से पहले और बाद में) (₹ 10/- प्रत्येक)	0.130	0.100	(0.025)	0.010	1.76	4.88		
	अव्यक्त:	0.130	0.100	(0.025)	0.010	1.76	4.88		

नोट: 1. उपरोक्त सभी (पंजीकृत) वित्तीय एवं प्रकल्प अपेक्षाएं विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत, स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ दर्ज वित्तीय/वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सारांश है। वित्तीय/वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट जहाँ (www.bseindia.com) और साथ ही कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.indiafseco.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।
2. उपरोक्त परिणामों को लेखापरीक्षा समिति के समक्ष रखा गया और सहीता की गई और 13 अगस्त, 2024 को आयोजित बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया।
3. संशोधित परिणामों में सहायक कंपनी अर्थात् आईएफएल हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के परिणाम शामिल हैं।

इंडिया फिनसेक लिमिटेड
एल/ए-
गोपाल बाड़ी
जयपुर एवं प्रयाग निदेशक

दिनांक: 13.08.2024
स्थान: नई दिल्ली

Kogta

CIN No. U67120RJ1996PLC011406, कोर्पोरेट कार्यालय: ए-1 गोपालबाड़ी, अजमेर पुलिस के पास, मेट्रो प्लॉट नंबर 143 के सामने, जयपुर-302001, राजस्थान, भारत। दूरभाष: +91 141 6767067 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: कोगटा हाउस, आजाद मोहल्ला, जयपुर-302024, राजस्थान, भारत। ईमेल: info@kogta.in | www.kogta.in

परिशिष्ट- IV (नियम 8 (1) देखें) कबजे की सूचना

यतः (Whereas) वित्तीय आस्नियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्गठन एवं प्रतिभूति-हित का प्रवर्तन (अधिनियम) 2002 के अन्तर्गत एवं धारा 13 (12) संप्रति प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 3 के अधीन प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए, कोगटा फाइनेंसियल (इंडिया) लिमिटेड के प्राधिकृत अधिकारियों ने मांग सूचना दिनांक 15-07-2023 को जारी किया, जिसमें अधिनियम/अमानतदार/बंधककर्ता श्री छोटे लाल खटिक पुत्र लाटू लाल खटिक (आवेदक/बंधककर्ता), शिव शक्ति वेस्टिंग चर्कस जैरिफ प्रॉपर्टी डेवलपर्स एंड ऑटो लाल खटिक, श्रीमती विमला देवी पत्नी छोटे खटिक (सह-आवेदक), श्री शंकर लाल खटिक पुत्र नाथू खटिक (अमानतदार) अधिनियम 0000108532/R1 से नोटिस में उल्लेखित राशि ₹. 20,13,169/- (रुपये बीस लाख तेरह हजार एक सौ अठ्ठासत्तर मात्र) दिनांक 15.07.2023 तक बकाया + आगे का ब्याज एवं अन्य कानूनी शुल्कों सहित पूर्ण भुगतान होने की तिथि तक नोटिस की प्रायती की तरीक से 60 दिनों के भीतर भुगतान करने के लिए कहा गया था।

अधिनियम/बंधककर्ता द्वारा राशि का पुनर्भुगतान करने में असफल रहने पर, अधिनियम/बंधककर्ता एवं अमानत को यह नोटिस दिया जाता है कि उन अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के साथ पठित उक्त नियम 8 के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने नीचे उल्लेख की गई सम्पत्ति का कब्जा दिनांक 10 अगस्त 2024 को प्राप्त कर लिया है। अधिनियम का ध्यान प्रतिभूति आस्नियों के मोर्चन के लिए उपलब्ध संपत्ति के संदर्भ में अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उपधारा (8) के उपबंधों की ओर आकृष्ट किया जाता है।

अधिनियम/बंधककर्ता को विशेष रूप से एवं आम जनता को पट्टा द्वारा सावधान किया जाता है कि इस सम्पत्ति का यह नोटिस दिया जाता है कि उन अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के साथ पठित उक्त नियम 8 के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने नीचे उल्लेख की गई सम्पत्ति का कब्जा दिनांक 10 अगस्त 2024 को प्राप्त कर लिया है। अधिनियम का ध्यान प्रतिभूति आस्नियों के मोर्चन के लिए उपलब्ध संपत्ति के संदर्भ में अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उपधारा (8) के उपबंधों की ओर आकृष्ट किया जाता है।

अदालत सम्पत्ति का विवरण
सम्पत्ति के सभी अधिनियम अंग पट्टा नं. 1 गांव माल का खंडा, तहसील माण्डलगड, जिला-भिलवाड़ा जो कि छोटे लाल खटिक के स्वामित्व में है, क्षेत्रफल 2240 वर्ग फीट, पूर्व : आम रास्ता, पश्चिम : आम रास्ता, उत्तर: कोरी देवी पत्नी सुवालाल खटिक, दक्षिण : संजु देवी पत्नी कांतु खटिक।
दिनांक 10.08.2024, स्थान: माल का खंडा, भिलवाड़ा कोगटा फाइनेंसियल (इंडिया) लिमिटेड

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी,
कोगटा फाइनेंसियल (इंडिया) लिमिटेड

**MEDICAMEN BIOTECH LTD.**

Regd. Office: 1506, Chiranjiv Tower 43, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019

CIN : L74899DL1993PLC056594 E-mail : cs@medicamen.com, www.medicamen.com

Un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended as on 30th June 2024
(Rupees in Lacs/Except per Share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Three months period ended		Year ended		Three months period ended		Year ended	
		Un-audited 30.06.2024	Audited 31.03.2024	Un-audited 30.06.2023	Audited 31.03.2024	Un-audited 30.06.2024	Audited 31.03.2024	Un-audited 30.06.2023	Audited 31.03.2024
1.	Total income from operations (net)	4205.69	4555.04	4088.26	17468.88	4363.49	4788.57	4232.23	18163.19
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	301.51	372.51	515.33	1688.79	155.63	265.56	468.33	1307.56
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	301.51	372.51	515.33	1688.79	155.63	265.56	468.33	1307.56
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	225.70	310.31	441.70	1329.80	79.87	204.04	394.70	949.40
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	225.70	310.31	441.70	1329.80	79.87	204.04	394.70	949.40
6.	Equity Share Capital	1271.46	1271.46	1265.11	1271.46	1271.46	1271.46	1265.11	1271.46
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)								
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)								
	Basic:	1.78	2.45	3.49	10.50	0.63	1.61	3.12	7.50
	Diluted:	1.78	2.45	3.49	10.50	0.63	1.61	3.12	7.50

Notes:
1. The Un-audited financial results for the quarter ended have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13 August 2024.
2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3. The company operates only in one business segment, viz. Pharmaceuticals formulations, hence segment reporting is not applicable.
4. The Earning Per Share has been calculated as per Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 33 - Earning per Share.
5. Limited review report has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors for the above period.
6. The figures are regrouped in previous year also, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable.

For Medicamen Biotech Limited
Sd/-
Rahul Bishnoi
Chairman

Place : New Delhi
Date : 13.08.2024

SUPER TANNERY LIMITED

CIN No.: L19131UP1984PLC00621

Regd. Office: 187/170, Jajmau Road, Kanpur - 208 010 (U.P.);

Ph.: +91 7522000370, Fax: +91 512 2460792, Email: share@supertannery.com, Web: www.supertannery.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

(₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Three Months ended		Year ended		Three Months ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	6,605.46	6,369.83	4,938.76	22,902.91	6,508.90	6,444.56	4,809.63	23,102.12
2.	Net Profit before interest, depreciation, exceptional items and tax	598.69	711.52	425.36	1,989.74	592.79	695.38	423.38	1,986.11
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	306.41	361.83	161.75	857.11	300.10	341.43	156.37	839.37
4.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	306.41	361.83	161.75	857.11	300.10	341.43	156.37	839.37
5.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	222.46	224.03	119.82	590.73	216.15	204.70	114.44	573.08
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period.	223.79	217.76	124.50	602.65	217.51	210.83	119.00	597.03
7.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- Per Share)	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/-each) (Not Annualized*)								
	Basic	0.21	0.21	0.11	0.55	0.20	0.20	0.11	0.54
	Diluted	0.21	0.21	0.11	0.55	0.20	0.20	0.11	0.54

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites:- www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.supertannery.com. 2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter. The said financial results of the Parent Company and its subsidiaries (together referred as the "Group") have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 110 - Consolidated financial statements".

Place: KANPUR
Date: 13.08.2024

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors
Itikharul Amin
Managing Director
DIN: 00037424

GRM OVERSEAS LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC064007

Regd. Off.: 128, First Floor, Shiva Market, Pitampura, North Delhi-110034

Email : investor.relations@grmrice.com | Website : www.grmrice.com

Ph No.: 011-47330330 | Fax No: 011-0180-2653673

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

[In terms of Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Amount in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	27,589.53	36,544.35	29,731.82	118,582.93	37,007.50	40,593.24	32,035.89	131,244.18
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,152.13	1,917.60	2,096.77	6,735.72	2,434.90	2,669.79	2,327.30	8,045.77
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,152.13	1,917.60	2,096.77	6,735.72	2,434.90	2,669.79	2,327.30	8,045.77
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,608.18	1,567.91	1,567.93	5,138.82	1,802.32	2,116.53	1,743.98	6,071.90
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,612.01	1,571.57	1,571.25	5,150.46	1,812.77	1,786.54	1,732.91	5,707.96
6.	Total Comprehensive Income Attributable to Non Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	22.73	66.77	8.63	93.78
7.	Total Comprehensive Income Attributable to Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	1,790.03	1,719.76	1,724.28	5,614.17
8.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs. 2/-)	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
9.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	29,252.85	-	-	-	31,672.22
10.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic:	2.68	2.61	2.61	8.56	3.00	3.53	2.91	10.12
	2. Diluted:	2.68	2.61	2.61	8.56	3.00	3.53	2.91	10.12

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ Half yearly/Annually results filed with the stock exchanges under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full formats of quarterly/annual Financial results are available on the stock exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.grmrice.com.

For GRM OVERSEAS LIMITED

Sd/-
Atul Garg
(Managing Director)
DIN: 02380612

Date: 12/08/2024
Place: New Delhi